12950 W. Eight Mile Road • Oak Park, MI 48237-3288 • 248/399-8000 • FAX: 248/399-7246 • www.trerice.com
1/1/2001
39
Bim
etal Therm
om
eters
39

Bimetallic Actuated Thermometer Standard
ASME B40.3.
How to Order
Sample Order Number B8340404
B834 04 04
Model Stem Length Range Code
B834 02 21/2" Stem See Standard
B854 04 4" Stem Available Ranges
06 6" Stem (over)
09 9" Stem
12 12" Stem
15 15" Stem
18 18" Stem
24 24" Stem
Other: Specify Length in Inches
(72" maximum)
Specifications
Models
B83400, B85400
Size
B83400: 3"
B85400: 5"
Case
300 stainless steel, hermetically
sealed
Stem
300 stainless steel, 1/4" diameter
Coil
Bimetallic, silicone dampened on
ranges to 300°F (148°C), above
300°F not dampened
Connection
Bottom, 1/2 NPT
Window
Double strength glass
Pointer
Balanced, black finished
Dialface
Aluminum, white background
with black and blue graduations
and markings
External Reset
Yes
Accuracy
±1.0% Full Scale ASME B40.3
Grade A
Approximate Shipping
Weight
B83400: 0.8 lbs [0.36 kg]
B85400: 1.6 lbs [0.72 kg]
Bottom Connection Bimetal Thermometer
12950 W. Eight Mile Road • Oak Park, MI 48237-3288 • 248/399-8000 • FAX: 248/399-7246 • www.trerice.com